R. 17583
FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT
2010-2011 Emergency Shelter Grant Program

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT is entered into this > day of

W ,2011, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, a Constitutional
Home Rule Charter County, hereinafter referred to as the County and HILLCREST
MINISTRIES, 401 North Spring, Independence, MO 64051, a Missouri not-for-profit corporation,
hereinafter referred to as Contractor.

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 4244, dated September 20, 2010, the County and Contractor
did enter into an agreement whereby Contractor agreed to provide homeless assistance
pursuant to the State of Missouri 2010 Emergency Shelter Grant (ESG) Program, at a cost to
the County of $6,917.00; and,

WHEREAS, because another ESG agency has relinquished its allocation of $4,667.00
in grant funds, the State of Missouri has authorized the re-allocation of those funds to
Contractor, increasing its allocation to $11,584.00

WHEREAS, by Resolution 17583, dated April 25, 2011, the County Legislature has
authorized the County Executive to enter into this Addendum to the Agreement with Contractor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, the County and Contractor respectively agree as follows:

1. Except as herein specifically modified or amended, all of the terms and conditions
of the Agreement between the parties authorized by Ordinance 4244, dated March 30, 2011,
shall remain in full force and effect and the terms and conditions thereof are incorporated herein

by reference.

FILED
MAY - . 201

MARY Jt) SPING
Y, CLERK .o !

i




2. The total sum to be paid to Contractor is hereby increased by $4,667.00, in a total
amount not to exceed $11,584.00.

3. This Addendum shall be effective March 31, 2011, and shall extend until May 13,
2011.

4. This Addendum, together with the Agreement authorized by Ordinance 4244,
dated March 30, 2011, incorporates the entire agreement and understanding of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County, and Contractor have executed this Agreement this

5 dayof , 2011,
APPROV A TO FORM JACKSdN COUNTY, MISSOURI
S N D
W Stephen ixon Michael D. Sanders
County Cou elor County Executive
ATTEST: HILLCREST MINISTRIES
MM; pApoee » 501%@6%4 b
Mary Jo Spirlo
Clerk of the County Legislature Title: (VO Surte (\DW W
Fed. ID # 43-1836391
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made,
each sufficient to meet the obligation of $4,667.00, which is hereby authorized.

YRS, 201 | @6%@(‘
Da / Diréctdrof nce and Purchasin

Account No. O[() -7]011- S, 18
Hol\ 2011 0OS

vo~




